
 

   APRIL 2023                                                                    

 
 

  
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

1 
    

 

 

2 3 4 5                                    6                                      
7 

    8 

Palm/Passion Sunday 

Imagine No Malaria 

Worship – 10:45 a.m. 

 

 

 

 

Lenten Study – 6:15 p.m. 

Hickory Place 

Grief Suppt. Group 1:30 p.m. 

 

. 

 

 

Holy Thursday 

Office Closed 

 

Holy Thursday Service 

7:00 p.m. 

 

 

Good Friday 

Office Closed 

 

Good Friday Service 

6:00 p.m. 

 

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 
Easter Sunday 

Worship - 10:45 a.m.. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

. 
 

 

                              

. 

 

 

Ministerial Alliance – 8 a.m.   

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 
Second Sunday Of Easter 

Worship – 10:45 a.m. 

 

 

 

 

. 

  

Grief Support Group 1:30 p.m. 

. 

 

 

 
   

                                         23 
Third Sunday Of Easter 

Shared Ministries Sunday 

Worship – 10:45 a.m. 

Shared Ministries Lunch - Noon 

 

                                 24 
 

                                  25 

 

 

                                     26 
 

 

                                   27                                           

28 
                                     29 

                                          30 
Fourth Sunday Of Easter 

Worship – 10:45 a.m. 

                                    1                                     2 
Grief Suppt. Grp. – 1:30 p.m. 

                                        3                                      4 
National Day Of Prayer 

Courthouse  Square 

11 a.m. – 1 p.m. 

                                    5                                        6 

                                                           


