APRIL 2023



Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
Fifth Sunday In Lent Shared Ministries Sunday Worship – 10:45 a.m. Shared Ministries Lunch - Noon	27	28	29	30	31	1
Palm/Passion Sunday Imagine No Malaria Worship – 10:45 a.m.	3 Lenten Study – 6:15 p.m. Hickory Place	4 Grief Suppt. Group 1:30 p.m.		Holy Thursday Office Closed Holy Thursday Service 7:00 p.m.	7 Good Friday Office Closed Good Friday Service 6:00 p.m.	8
Easter Sunday Worship - 10:45 a.m	10			Ministerial Alliance – 8 a.m.	14	15
Second Sunday Of Easter Worship – 10:45 a.m.	17	Grief Support Group 1:30 p.m.	19	20	21	22
Third Sunday Of Easter Shared Ministries Sunday Worship – 10:45 a.m. Shared Ministries Lunch - Noon	24	25	26	27	28	29
Fourth Sunday Of Easter Worship – 10:45 a.m.	1	2 Grief Suppt. Grp. – 1:30 p.m.	3	National Day Of Prayer Courthouse Square 11 a.m. – 1 p.m.	5	6